

CNR-WBCS01-000738-2017

Order No.73,dt,25.02.2022

Today is fixed for awaiting order from Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta.

No order has been received.

The case is adjourned today for the end of justice.

Fix 25.03.2022 for awaiting order from Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta.

D & C by me.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,

1st Fast Track Court, Calcutta.

JO Code WB00863

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge

1st Fast Track Court , Calcutta

JO Code WB0863

A petition is filed on behalf of the petitioner with a prayer to adjourned the matter today.

Petitioner is filed by the petition is not convincing.

Hence the petition is rejected and time was given 30 minutes but petitioner did not turn up till 11.45 A.M.

It is now 12.00 P.M. Heard in full by the O.P. no.02/K.M.C.

Fixed 24.03.2022 for order.