

SC- 52/2008
CNR-WBCS01-000738-2017
Present: Sri Koustuv Mukhopadhyay
Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court No.1, Calcutta.

Order No.90. Dated: 09.07.2025

Today is fixed for awaiting further order from the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta.

No report is received from the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta.

There is a resolution taken by Local Bar Association "**not to pass any adverse order**".

Accordingly, the case is adjourned today.

Fixing 19.09.2025 for awaiting further order from the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta.

D/C by me

Sd/-
Addl Dist & Sessions Judge
Fast Court 1, Calcutta
JO CodeWB01059

Sd/-
Addl Dist & Sessions Judge
Fast Track Court 1, Calcutta
JO CodeWB01059